facility and make an initial draw of $

▲▲▲▲▲▲▲▲
200,000, the net proceeds of which will be distributed to CONSOL

Energy at the closing of this offering. Please read “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations—Capital Resources and Liquidity—Revolving Credit Facility.”

(2) Includes current portion of $33,929 as of March 31, 2015. Related party long-term notes payable will not be
assumed by us at the closing of this offering.

(3) Includes current portion of $300 as of March 31, 2015.
(4) Includes current portion of $31 as of March 31, 2015.

58

DILUTION

Dilution is the amount by which the offering price per common unit in this offering will exceed the pro
forma net tangible book value per unit after the offering. On a pro forma basis as of March 31, 2015, after giving
effect to the offering of common units and the related transactions, our net tangible book value was
approximately $

▲▲
166.2 million, or $

▲▲
7.01 per unit. Purchasers of common units in this offering will experience

substantial and immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per common unit for financial
accounting purposes, as illustrated in the following table.

Assumed initial public offering price per common unit (1) ..... $20.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per unit before this offering (2) ..... $26.01
Less: Distribution to CONSOL Energy (3) ..... 27.27
Add: Increase in net tangible book value per unit attributable to purchasers in this offering . . . 8.27

Less: Pro forma net tangible book value per unit after this offering (4) ..... 7.01

Immediate dilution in net tangible book value per common unit to purchasers in this
offering (4)(5)(6) ..... $12.99

(1) Represents the mid-point of the price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus.
(2) Determined by dividing the number of units (

▲▲
1,611,067 common units,

▲▲
11,611,067 subordinated units and

the corresponding value for the 2% general partner interest) to be issued to the general partner and its
affiliates for their contribution of assets and liabilities to us into the pro forma net tangible book value of the
contributed assets and liabilities of $

▲▲
356.2 million. A reconciliation of historical book value to pro forma net

tangible book value before this offering follows (in thousands):

[…]

(ii)
▲▲▲
a 2% general partner interest and the incentive distribution rights to our general partner and

(iii)
▲▲▲
1,611,067 common units and

▲▲▲
11,611,067 subordinated units to CONSOL Energy; and

• the application of the net proceeds of this offering as described in “Use of Proceeds.”

The unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations do not give effect to an estimated
$2.4 million in incremental general and administrative expenses that we expect to incur annually as a result of
being a publicly traded partnership. As a result, the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements may not
be indicative of the results that actually would have occurred if the matters described above had occurred on the
dates indicated or that would be obtained in the future.

F-3

CNX COAL RESOURCES LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014
(in thousands)

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma

Coal Revenue ..... $323,398 $ — $ 323,398
Freight Revenue ..... 3,353 3,353
Other Income ..... 7,580 (209)(a) 7,371
Gain on Sale of Assets ..... 148 5 (a) 153

Total Revenue and Other Income ..... 334,479 (204) 334,275

Operating and Other Costs (Related Party of $10,694 and $10,694,
respectively) ..... 172,863 (299)(b) 168,103

(237)(a)
(4,224)(p)

Royalties and Production Taxes ..... 14,169 — 14,169
Selling and Direct Administrative Expenses (Related Party of $5,791 and

$4,710, respectively) ..... 6,444 (6,444)(c) 4,710
4,710 (c)

Depreciation, Depletion and Amortization ..... 33,949 (163)(a) 33,786
Freight Expense ..... 3,353 3,353
General and Administrative Expenses—Related Party ..... 5,198 (5,198)(c) 5,264

5,264 (c)
Other Corporate Expenses (Related Party of $7,944 and $7,944,

respectively)(1) ..... 7,658 — 7,658
Interest Expense (Related Party of $9,534 and $0, respectively) ..... 6,946 (6,945)(d) 7,961

7,960 (e)

Total Costs ..... 250,580 (5,576) 245,004

Net Income ..... $ 83,899 $ 5,372 $ 89,271

Pro forma general partner interest in net income ..... $ 1,785
Pro forma limited partners’ interest in net income:

Common units ..... $ 43,743
Subordinated units ..... $ 43,743

Pro forma net income per limited partner unit (basic and diluted):
Common units ..... $ 3.77
Subordinated units ..... $ 3.77

Pro forma weighted average number of limited partner units outstanding
(basic and diluted):

Common units ..... 11,611,067
Subordinated units ..... 11,611,067

(1) Includes a $286 favorable adjustment to a previously established franchise tax accrual.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

F-4

CNX COAL RESOURCES LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2015
(in thousands)

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma

Coal Revenue ..... $76,887 $ — $ 76,887
Freight Revenue ..... 474 474
Other Income ..... 216 (64)(a) 152
Gain on Sale of Assets ..... 15 — 15

Total Revenue and Other Income ..... 77,592 (64) 77,528

Operating and Other Costs (Related Party of $784 and $784,
respectively) ..... 42,275 (77)(b) 43,133

(26)(a)
961(p)

Royalties and Production Taxes ..... 2,831 — 2,831
Selling and Direct Administrative Expenses (Related Party of $1,126 and

$1,178, respectively) ..... 1,293 (1,293)(c) 1,178
1,178 (c)

Depreciation, Depletion and Amortization ..... 8,970 (41)(a) 8,929
Freight Expense ..... 474 474
General and Administrative Expenses—Related Party ..... 1,047 (1,047)(c) 1,316

1,316 (c)
Other Corporate Expenses (Related Party of $927 and $927,

respectively) ..... 972 — 972
Interest Expense (Related Party of $2,407 and $0, respectively) ..... 2,381 (2,380)(d) 1,991

1,990 (e)

Total Costs ..... 60,243 581 60,824

Net Income ..... $17,349 $ (645) $ 16,704

Pro forma general partner interest in net income ..... $ 334
Pro forma limited partners’ interest in net income:

Common units ..... $ 8,185
Subordinated units ..... $ 8,185

Pro forma net income per limited partner unit (basic and diluted):
Common units ..... $ 0.70
Subordinated units ..... $ 0.70

Pro forma weighted average number of limited partner units outstanding
(basic and diluted):

Common units ..... 11,611,067
Subordinated units ..... 11,611,067

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

F-5

CNX COAL RESOURCES LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF MARCH 31, 2015
(in thousands)

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro

Forma

ASSETS
Current Assets:

Cash ..... $ 4 $ 7,000 (f) $ 7,004
Other Receivables ..... 1,110 1,110
Inventories ..... 10,217 10,217
Prepaid Expenses ..... 4,423 $ (800)(o) 3,623

Total Current Assets ..... 15,754 6,200 21,954
Property and Equipment

Property, Plant and Equipment ..... 694,115 (29,715)(g) 672,674
8,274 (h)

Less—Accumulated Depreciation, Depletion and Amortization ..... 296,450 (3,614)(g) 295,182
2,346 (h)

Total Property and Equipment—Net ..... 397,665 (20,173) 377,492
Other Assets:

Other ..... 6,651 3,000 (e) 14,605
6,505 (i)

(1,551)(o)

Total Other Assets ..... 6,651 7,954 14,605

TOTAL ASSETS ..... $420,070 $ (6,019) $ 414,051

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities:

Accounts Payable ..... $ 15,939 (15,939)(j) $ —
Current Portion of Long-Term Notes—Related Party ..... 33,929 (33,929)(d) —
Current Portion of Long-Term Debt—Other ..... 331 331
Other Accrued Liabilities ..... 36,255 (1,540)(p) 34,715

Total Current Liabilities ..... 86,454 (51,408) 35,046
Long-Term Debt:

Long-Term Notes Payable—Related Party ..... 144,833 (144,833)(d) —
Revolving Credit Facility ..... — 200,000 (e) 200,000
Advanced Royalty Commitments ..... 278 278
Capital Lease Obligations ..... 49 49

Total Long-Term Debt ..... 145,160 55,167 200,327
Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities:

Postretirement Benefits Other Than Pensions ..... 5,178 (5,178)(p) —
Pneumoconiosis Benefits ..... 1,226 1,226
Asset Retirement Obligations ..... 7,942 7,942
Workers’ Compensation ..... 2,714 2,714
Other ..... 620 620

Total Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities ..... 17,680 (5,178) 12,502

TOTAL LIABILITIES ..... 249,294 (1,419) 247,875
Invested Equity:

Parent Net Investment ..... 140,411 206,878 (k) —
(347,289)(k)

Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income ..... 30,365 (21,478)(p) —
Partners’ Capital (8,887)(n)

Common Units—Public ..... 183,469 (l) 183,469
Common Units—CONSOL Energy ..... 40,852 (k) (332,617)

(373,469)(m)
Subordinated Units—CONSOL Energy ..... 294,420 (k) 294,420
General Partner ..... 12,017 (k) 12,017
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income ..... — 8,887 (n) 8,887

Total Invested Equity / Partners’ Capital ..... 170,776 (4,600) 166,176

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND INVESTED EQUITY / PARTNERS’ CAPITAL ..... $420,070 $ (6,019) $ 414,051

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

F-6

(f) Represents the following adjustments to cash:

Sources Uses

Gross proceeds from sale of common units . . . $200,000 Distribution to CONSOL Energy ..... $373,469
Gross borrowings under revolving credit

facility ..... 200,000
Underwriting discount and structuring

fees ..... 13,000
Other offering expenses ..... 3,531
Revolving credit facility origination